D1U54P-W-3200-12-HB4C.A01.D09
D1U74T-W-3200-12-HB4C
73.5mm M-CRPS-185 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply
Page 1 of 10
FEATURES
 M-CRPS 185mm x 74mm form-factor
 73.5mm x 185.0mm x 40.0mm1 (2.89" x 7.28" x

delivering reliable, efficient power to servers, workstations, storage networking systems, high-performance computing,
and other 12V distributed power architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Total Output Power Main
Output
Standby
Output
Airflow
D1U74T-W-3200-12-HB4C
100-110 Vac 1321.6 W
12.2Vdc 12.2Vdc B - F
110-180 Vac 1439.6 W
180-200 Vac
2745 W
192-200 Vdc
200-220 Vac
2842.6 W
200-220 Vdc
220-240 Vac
3208.6 W
220-240 Vdc
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Operating Range
AC Input 90 100-240 264 Vac
HVDC1 192 240 310 Vdc
Input Source Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
High Line (100-240 Vac) 15.8 Arms
HVDC (240 Vdc) 15.8 Adc
Inrush Current2 Cold Start @ 264 Vac 35 Apk
Power Factor4 230Vac 100% Load 0.99 W/VA
Efficiency; 230Vac, excluding fan
load 80 Plus® Titanium3,
10% load 90
%
20% load 94
50% load 96
100% load 94
1Only in regions where safety regulations permit.
2Excludes EMI filter capacitors.
3Complies with the requirements of CLEAResult® 80PLUS® Titanium, Power factor and efficiency requirements.
D1U54P-W-3200-12-HB4C.A01.D09
D1U74T-W-3200-12-HB4C
73.5mm M-CRPS-185 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply
Page 2 of 10
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Output Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C 12.17 12.20 12.23 Vdc
Line and Load Regulation2 Measured at PSU side of connector 12.10 12.20 12.23 Vdc
Ripple Voltage & Noise1,2 20MHz Bandwidth; minimum load capacitance   120 mV p-p
Output Current
100 – 110 Vac Continuous 1  108.33
A
110 – 180 Vac Continuous 1  118
180 – 200 Vac Continuous
192 – 200 Vdc Continuous
1  225
200 – 220 Vac Continuous
200 – 220 Vdc Continuous
1  233
220 – 240 Vac Continuous
220 – 240 Vdc Continuous 1  263
Load Capacitance  2,000  70,000 μF
12VSB